

Tender Register

1	ender No. 04/2023			File Number		CM.	CM. TE.04.2023	
Т	ender Title	Design and Construction of Skatepark Bowl and Landscaping						
О	ef description of goods or ices required:	The Shire of Exmouth is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced contractor to design and construct upgrades to the Exmouth Skatepark.						
Particulars of the decision to invite Tenders / EOI		Council Resolution Se		Seekii	ing EOI		Budget Requirement	
		10-0723	723 N		/A \$4		\$43	30,000
Advartis		West Australian			Pilbara News			
	lvertisement Details:	5 th August 2023			2 nd August 2023			
Au		Shire Facebook			Shire Website			
		14th August 2023			2 nd August 2023			
Closing Date and Time of Tender 2pm, Wednesday 6th September 2023)23			
Ope	ning Date and Time 2pm, Friday 8 th September 2023					3		
		Name and Position			Signature			
Opened in the presence of		Sophia Butler Procurement Officer			Sophia Butler lilymckinnon			
		Lily McKinnon Human Resources Officer		lilymckinnon				
Tenderers Details								
No.	Company	Company Name		Address				Contact Name
1	CONVIC Pty Ltd Unit		Unit 13, 4	13, 46-50 Regent Street Richmond VIC 3121			mond	Julius Turanyik



Tender Register

Copy of Advertisement:



REQUEST FOR TENDER RFT 04/2023 Design and Construction of Skatepark Bowl and Landscaping

The Shire of Exmouth is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced contractor to design and construct upgrades to the Exmouth Skate Park.

A copy of the RFT documentation is available from TenderLink, no other provision of documentation is available. Submissions must be lodged via TenderLink Portal - portal.tenderlink.com/exmouth

Canvassing of Councillors will disqualify.

Submissions must be lodged via the TenderLink Portal no later than 2:00pm, Wednesday 6th September 2023.

Ben Lewis Chief Executive Officer



SHIRE OF EXMOUTH

REQUEST FOR TENDER RFT 04/2023 Design and

Construction of Skatepark Bowl and Landscaping

The Shire of Exmouth is seeking a suitably qualified and experienced contractor to design and construct upgrades to the Exmouth Skate Park.

A copy of the RFT documentation is available from TenderLink, no other provision of documentation is available. Submissions must be lodged via TenderLink Portal - portal.tenderlink.com/exmouth

Canvassing of Councillors will disqualify.

Submissions must be lodged via the TenderLink Portal no later than 2:00pm, Wednesday 6th September 2023.

Ben Lewis
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Tender awarded by:	Ordinary Council Meeting 25th October 2023	Res No: 08-1023		
Successful Tenderer(s):	CONVIC Pty Ltd			
Amount of Successful Tender(s):	\$397,916.72 (excl. GST)			

In accordance with Reg. 17 of the *Local Government (Functions and General) Regulations 1996*, the following information is required to be retained as part of the Tender Register and is to be made available for public inspection and published on the Shires website.